4) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
to accord administrative sanction for the procurement of 294 laptops
(three laptops for each of the 68 Sub Regional Transport Offices and

five laptops for each of the 18 Regional Transport Offices) at a total
cost of ₹1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore and Fifty Lakh only). The
expenditure shall be met from the head of account 5055-00-800-90 –
Implementation of E-Governance in MVD – Training and Capacity
Building, from the current financial year’s budget provision, subject to
the condition that the laptops shall be procured through the GeM portal.